


BIDDER		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			COLACURCIO BROTHERS, INC.		TIGER CONSTRUCTION, LDT.		BOSS CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
BIDDER ADDRESS					3287 H Street Road Blaine, WA 98230 480,361-00		P.O. Box 368 Everson, WA 98247 343,437-01		4945 Guide Meridian Bellingham, WA 98226 827,504-00	
WASHINGTON STATE WORKMAN'S COMP. ACCT. NO.					COLACBI150P8		TIGERCL121MA		BOSSCI*083N5	
WASHINGTON STATE CONTRACTOR'S REG. NUMBER					5% BID BOND		5% BID BOND		5% BID BOND	
BID BOND OR OTHER GOOD FAITH TOKEN										
NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	Minor Change	1 CALC	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
2	Mobilization, Cleanup and Demobilization	1 LS	\$280,000.00	\$280,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$49,000.00	\$49,000.00	\$28,215.00	\$28,215.00
3	Survey	1 LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,630.00	\$4,630.00	\$15,543.00	\$15,543.00
4	Temporary Erosion and Sediment Control	1 LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,010.00	\$3,010.00	\$4,916.00	\$4,916.00
5	Trench Excavation Safety Systems	1 LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$12,100.00	\$12,100.00
6	Locate Existing Utilities	1 LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,140.00	\$2,140.00	\$30,305.00	\$30,305.00
7	Demolition of Existing Structures	1 LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$11,100.00	\$11,100.00	\$91,020.00	\$91,020.00
8	HMA Cl. 1/2" PG 64-22	345 TN	\$210.00	\$72,450.00	\$120.00	\$41,400.00	\$125.00	\$43,125.00	\$152.90	\$52,750.50
9	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	750 TN	\$42.00	\$31,500.00	\$29.00	\$21,750.00	\$28.50	\$21,375.00	\$39.48	\$29,610.00
10	PVC Sewer Pipe, 6 In. Diam.	45 LF	\$180.00	\$8,100.00	\$61.00	\$2,745.00	\$85.00	\$3,825.00	\$77.76	\$3,499.20
11	Water Pipe, Valves and Appurtenances	1 LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$28,400.00	\$28,400.00	\$30,443.00	\$30,443.00
12	Storm Infiltration System	1 LS	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$37,700.00	\$37,700.00	\$37,963.00	\$37,963.00
13	Settling Vault Piping, Oil/Water Separator, Valves and Appurtenances	1 LS	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$29,200.00	\$29,200.00	\$51,400.00	\$51,400.00
14	Unsuitable Excavation	10 CY	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$86.00	\$860.00	\$89.00	\$890.00	\$121.00	\$1,210.00
15	Project Sign	1 LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$435.00	\$435.00	\$3,788.00	\$3,788.00
16	Decant Facility	1 LS	\$1,850,000.00	\$1,850,000.00	\$1,028,000.00	\$1,028,000.00	\$1,030,000.00	\$1,030,000.00	\$1,010,012.00	\$1,010,012.00
17	Electrical	1 LS	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$62,519.00	\$62,519.00
18	Site Restoration	1 LS	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$13,219.00	\$13,219.00
	Subtotal			\$2,620,050.00		\$1,311,255.00		\$1,373,380.00		\$1,498,512.70
	Sales Tax @ 8.8%			\$230,564.40		\$115,390.44		\$120,857.44		\$131,869.12
	<b>TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST</b>			\$2,850,614.40		\$1,426,645.44		\$1,494,237.44		\$1,630,381.82

DATE: 3/2023  
DRAWN: SC  
CHECKED: RG  
APPROVED: SC

CITY OF FERNDAL, WASHINGTON  
DECANT FACILITY  
GRAY & OSBORNE #19433

GRAY & OSBORNE, INC.  
CONSULTING ENGINEERS

BIDDER		DAWSON CONSTRUCTION, LLC		INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.		JANICKI GENERAL CONTRACTING		STRIDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		
BIDDER ADDRESS		P.O. Box 30920 Bellingham, WA 98228		609 North Hill Blvd. Burlington, WA 98233		103 North Township Sedro Woolley, WA 98284		4721 Northwest Drive Bellingham, WA 98226		
WASHINGTON STATE WORKMAN'S COMP. ACCT. NO.		946,390-00		546,530-00		948,066-00		305,383-00		
WASHINGTON STATE CONTRACTOR'S REG. NUMBER		DAWSOCL848CS		INTERCII210F		JANICGC803P7		STRIDCC1210Z		
BID BOND OR OTHER GOOD FAITH TOKEN		5% BID BOND		5% BID BOND		5% BID BOND		5% BID BOND		
NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	Minor Change	1 CALC	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
2	Mobilization, Cleanup and Demobilization	1 LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$190,500.00	\$190,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
3	Survey	1 LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
4	Temporary Erosion and Sediment Control	1 LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$29,850.00	\$29,850.00	\$12,750.00	\$12,750.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
5	Trench Excavation Safety Systems	1 LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,625.00	\$3,625.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
6	Locate Existing Utilities	1 LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,250.00	\$5,250.00	\$5,100.00	\$5,100.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00
7	Demolition of Existing Structures	1 LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$19,005.00	\$19,005.00	\$29,750.00	\$29,750.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
8	HMA Cl. 1/2" PG 64-22	345 TN	\$115.00	\$39,675.00	\$135.00	\$46,575.00	\$170.00	\$58,650.00	\$170.00	\$58,650.00
9	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	750 TN	\$50.00	\$37,500.00	\$40.00	\$30,000.00	\$75.00	\$56,250.00	\$60.00	\$45,000.00
10	PVC Sewer Pipe, 6 In. Diam.	45 LF	\$100.00	\$4,500.00	\$148.00	\$6,660.00	\$85.00	\$3,825.00	\$287.00	\$12,915.00
11	Water Pipe, Valves and Appurtenances	1 LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$35,170.00	\$35,170.00	\$61,000.00	\$61,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
12	Storm Infiltration System	1 LS	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$42,100.00	\$42,100.00	\$62,500.00	\$62,500.00	\$78,000.00	\$78,000.00
13	Settling Vault Piping, Oil/Water Separator, Valves and Appurtenances	1 LS	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$22,615.00	\$22,615.00	\$64,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$51,000.00	\$51,000.00
14	Unsuitable Excavation	10 CY	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$125.00	\$1,250.00	\$75.00	\$750.00	\$765.00	\$7,650.00
15	Project Sign	1 LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
16	Decant Facility	1 LS	\$1,050,000.00	\$1,050,000.00	\$1,200,000.00	\$1,200,000.00	\$1,230,000.00	\$1,230,000.00	\$1,376,000.00	\$1,376,000.00
17	Electrical	1 LS	\$105,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$94,300.00	\$94,300.00	\$144,000.00	\$144,000.00
18	Site Restoration	1 LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$20,100.00	\$20,100.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
	Subtotal			\$1,548,675.00		\$1,756,050.00		\$1,929,875.00		\$1,957,215.00
	Sales Tax @ 8.8%			\$136,283.40		\$154,532.40		\$169,829.00		\$172,234.92
	<b>TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST</b>			\$1,684,958.40		\$1,910,582.40		\$2,099,704.00		\$2,129,449.92
Sealed bids were opened at the City of Ferndale, 2095 Main Street, Ferndale, Washington 98248 on Friday, March 3, 2023, at 1:30 p.m. (local time).										
I hereby certify that, to the best of my knowledge, the above tabulations are true and correct transcriptions of the unit prices and total amounts bid.						<b>DENOTES MATHEMATICAL OR ROUNDING ERROR</b>				
										
<b>RYAN GRAVES, P.E.</b>										